

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 20, 2024

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates to Zonta Club of Alpena

Alpena, MI, December 20, 2024 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently made a \$1,000.00 donation to support Zonta Club of Alpena Walk for Women.

Zonta Club of Alpena hosted their 18th Annual Walk for Women raising over \$15,000.00 that was donated locally to breast cancer support groups and other local initiatives aimed at providing research, support, and resources for breast cancer survivors and their families.

In addition to the credit unions' \$1,000.00 sponsorship, over a dozen team members gathered to walk and show their support for loved ones who have battles, are battling, and will battle breast cancer. AAACU is proud to support initiatives that help make a positive impact on the communities we serve.

AAACU's donation to the Zonta Club of Alpena comes from the credit unions Community Reinvestment Fund. These funds are comprised of dollars donated back into our communities thanks to credit union members who choose to receive their monthly statements electronically. The credit union pledged to donate \$9.00 annually for each of these e-statements accounts and in 2024, AAACU will donate up to \$238,000.00 back into the communities they serve.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of November 30, 2024, AAACU provides service to 47,823 members with total assets equal to \$861,546,565.